DAEKWANG SENSOR CO., LTD.
THERMISTOR & SENSOR ASSEMBLY
No. 413, Daeryung Technotown 3rd Building,
115, Gasan digital 2-ro, Geumcheon-gu, Seoul, Korea 08505
T. +82-2-3281-8502
F. +82-2-3281-8505

• Tape and reel packing
• Non-standard resistance value and tolerances
Part Number Designation
Specifications
Ø 0.45 Sn plated wire
3.5 max
3
.0
 m
a
x
6.0 max
m
a
x
 2
.7
9
10.0 ~ 33.0 (optional)
2
.5
 m
a
x
Thermistor chip
Slugged Lead Head
Glass
Sn-Pb Plated Dumet Wire
M
a
x
.
Ø
2
.0
Ø
0
.5
Min. 27 Max. 4.2 Min. 27
The glass encapsulated thermistors are small, hermetically sealed, glass encapsulated(DO-35 package) devices.
Their high sensitivity makes them especially useful in applications such as temperature measurement, temperature control,
liquid level indication, flow measurement and temperature compensation.
These low cost devices exhibit excellent long term stability and repeatability.
• Dissipation constant : 2.4mW / °C
• Thermal time constant : Max. 15 sec
• Maximum power rating : 25mW (at 25 °C)
• Operating temperature range : -30 °C ~ +250 °C
Options
• Special encapsulants or probe housings
• Tape and reel packing
• Non-standard resistance value and tolerances
Part Number Designation
Specifications
RADIAL TYPE THERMISTOR DIODE TYPE THERMISTOR
DAEKWANG SENSOR THERMISTOR & SENSOR ASSEMBLY
ß - Constant tolerance
Resistance tolerance at 25 °C
(F: 1%, G: 2%, H: 3%, J: 5%)
Resistance value at 25 °C
ß - Constant code
Radial chip type thermistor
C A 103 H G
ß - Constant tolerance
Resistance tolerance at 25 °C
(G: 2%, H: 3%, J: 5%, K: 10%)
Resistance value at 25 °C
ß - Constant code
Glass encapsulated thermistor
G A 103 H G
Part No.
Resistance
at 25°C(Ω)
ß-Constant
25°C / 85°C(°K)
CL202JG 2,000 3520
CA502JG 5,000 3970
CB502JG 5,000 3330
CK103JG 10,000 3435
CA103JG 10,000 3970
CF103JG 10,000 4145
CE10,74JG 10,740 3520
CA153JG 15,000 3970
CH203JG 20,000 4200
CH303JG 30,000 4200
CG503JG 50,000 4040
CI104JG 100,000 4390
Part No.
Resistance
at 25°C(Ω)
ß-Constant
25°C / 85°C(°K)
GE542J 5,369 3520
GU103J 10,000 3720
GA103J 10,000 3970
GT203J 20,000 4080
GT303J 30,000 4080
GT473J 47,000 4080
GT503J 50,000 4080
GS104J 100,000 4100
* Other resistance tolerance and specifications are available.
* Other resistance tolerance and specifications are available.
S1 Type Thermistor
S3 Type Thermistor
Standard Specifications
Standard Specifications
CHIP IN GLASS TYPE THERMISTOR RESISTANCE vs TEMPERATURE TABLE
DAEKWANG SENSOR THERMISTOR & SENSOR ASSEMBLY
Nominal zero-power resistance b-value
R 0 = 6 KΩ ± 1.0 %
B 0 / 100 = 3390 K ± 2.0 %
R 0 = 6 KΩ ± 2.5 %
R 0 = 6 KΩ ± 5.0 %
R 25 = 2.186 KΩ ± 1.0 %
R 25 = 2.186 KΩ ± 2.5 %
R 25 = 2.186 KΩ ± 5.0 %
R 0 = 30 KΩ ± 1.0 %
B 0 / 100 = 3450 K ± 2.0 %
R 0 = 30 KΩ ± 2.5 %
R 0 = 30 KΩ ± 5.0 %
R 25 = 10.74 KΩ ± 1.0 %
R 25 = 10.74 KΩ ± 2.5 %
R 25 = 10.74 KΩ ± 5.0 %